Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

o

Project: Kenwood Academy Link and Mechanical Project
Contract #: C1602R

Contractor: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC
Payment Application: #13

Amount Paid: $ 284,721.36

Date of Payment to Contractor: 7/30/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT $
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 6/4/2025

PROJECT: Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanicat Project

Pay Application No.: Thirteen (13)

Far the Period: 5/1/2025 to 5/31/2025
Contract No.: C1602R
In accordance with Resalution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jelating to the § Revenug

Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in
said Resolution), 1 hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid, and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previousty paid upon such contract, exceed 90%
of current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price
(said retainad funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: FH Paschen, SN Nielsen & Associates, LLC

FOR: Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 284,721.36

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $9,985,000.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION CR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,985,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $4,236,313.62

TOTAL RETENTION $423,631.37
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $423,631.37
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ =

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld b -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $3,812,682.25

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $3,527,960.89

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $284,721.36

Architect Engineer:

é;.a& e . 6/10/2025

signature, date




APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAVMENT

TO OWNER/CLIENT: PROJECT: APPLICATION HO: 13 CISTRIBUTION TO:
Public Building Commilsslon FBE - Kenwaood Academy Link & Mechamcal Project INVOICE NO: 13
50 W Washington Chicaga, Ninsis 50602 United States 5015 Sputh Blackstane Ave PERIQD: 05/Q1/25 - 0%/31725

Chicage. Hlingis 60615

FROM CONTRALTOR: WiA ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:

CONTRACT FOR: Kenwood Academy Link and Mechanical Project

PROJECT MOs: 215%
CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for paymant, as shawn below, i connection with the Contract, Continuation sheet is

attached

L. Original Contract Sum
2. Hetchange by change arders
3 Contract sum to date (line 1 £ 2)

4. Takal completed and stored to date
(Column G on detail shest)

5 HAetainage:
2. 10.00% of campleted work $422.376.07

k. 10.00% ot stored material $1.255.30

Total retairage {Ling 5a + 5b ar tatal in calumn | of detail sheat)

6. Total earned |ess retainage
tLine 4 l=2s Line § Total)

¥, Less previous certificates for payrment
{Line & fram prior certficate)

B. Current payment dug
9. Balance to finish, intluding retainage
[Line 2 less Line &)

[ —CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY | appITIONS | DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved in previous months by OwneriClient: | 0 DE_I | 30 U_D
i;otal appraved this Month | %0 0o | 3000
| Totals: | 50.00 1 $0.00
:N.e( charges by change order: | 50.00 |

%9,985,00¢.00

£0.00

$9,585.000.00

54,224,313.62

$423,631.37

43.B12,682.25

53,527 96083

3284, 721.3%

$6,172.317.75

The undarsigned cartifies that te the best of the Contractor's knowledge, informabion and belief, the Work covered by
this Apphcatioh For Payment has besn completed in accordance with the Contragt dacuments, that all amaounts have
been pard by the Contractor for Wark which previous Ceriticates for payment were issued and payments received
from the Owner/Chant, and that current payrments shown heren is now dus.

ETTRAZBR/?-_ ,(4 bate: /9 /QS'

stateof ||
County of CCQL

Subseribed a?f pprn to before

ol gyt N ,QCC:)S: B e
Motary Public: &LW‘L V/(‘f"‘& Officlal Seal 4

) o ; SARAH P KING
it O ( 24 { 24 S Hotary Public, State of ilinoks h

T N TOOIR R
ARCHITECT'S/ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE F§R MATSAGMTon Expires January 14,2013 B

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based of mmm-lmg this
application, the Architect/Engineer certifies ko the Owrer]Chent that to Lhe best of the Architect's/Engineer's
krowledge. infgrmation and balisf that Wesk is in accordance with the Contract Dacoments, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: 284,721 36

{Altack cxplanation if amount certified differs from the amounl apeled fon fnitial ail figures on this Application and on
the Cantinuakion Sheel fhat are changed lo confarm to Hhe amount certiffed.}

ARCHITECT/ENGLNEER:
ok oo 6/10/2025

By — Date:

This certificate is not negatiable. The amount certified is payable anly to the cantract named hersin. lssuance,
payment and acceptance of payment are withour préjudice to the nghts of the Owner/Client or Contrackar wnder this
Contract

fsbart-Owenae
PBC PM 6/11/25

Lul 3 Peinked al 5730005, 22014 Ple (0T



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4}
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $9,905,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $4,238,313.62
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $423,631.37
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $9,985,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $3.812,682.25
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $3,527,960.99
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $9,085,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $284,721.36
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $6,172,317.75

Contractor certifies that to the bes of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all
Subconiractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being cumently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be
construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitied herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are tue, correct, and genuine; that ¢ach and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Wajvers of Lien from all
Subcontraclors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or
information, the said Waivers of Lien in¢lude all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly atfirms that should it al any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Conteactor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts 5o paid; and if
any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be
compelled to pay in discharging such a liza including all costs and a reasonable anomey's fee.

SE _ak

Jeremy Seyller
Vice President

Subscribed and swomn ko before me this __: “h_ day of _35}“@- . 2023
AN
i . 1
.\otm"y Pui:!hc_ . 9, Sml:a;mﬁ
My Commission cspm’.‘s.’i !gq Motary Public, State of Illinois

Commission No. 1003224
sy Commission Expires January 24, 2029




	Kenwood Academy Link & Mechanical Project #13
	Pages from PA #13 - PA_FHP_KenwoodPA13_20250604

